

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4 0 3 8 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 09/ 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 in CRL MC No. 26 1 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COURT OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

M/S.N E M I P H A R M A P . L T D . R E P . B Y D I R.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E R E P . B Y DRUG INS P . & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a rte stay and substitution of one line in para 4 of the Crl. Misc. Petition 'Appln. for stay' and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 01/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, S r. Adv.  
Mr. K. P . K y l a s a n a t h a P i l l a y, Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Ku m a r , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Vijay Dhawa

n)  
er

Court Master

Court Mast