

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4038/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2008 in CRLMC No.
261/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S.NEMI PHARMA P.LTD. REP.BY DIR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DRUG INSP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of one line in para 4 of the CRLMP.
For stay and permission to file additional documents and office
report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master